Shenzhen Hong Jingda Electronics Co., LTD.

Address: 4th Floor, Building A1, Jiuwei Third Industrial Zone, Jiuwei Community, Hangcheng Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China

Date: 2023-11-27

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

SUBJECT: FCC Application for FCC ID: 2ATWT-HD151001

FRN: 0027550193

(Shenzhen Hong Jingda Electronics Co., LTD.) certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, ARCR, In. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. (Shenzhen Hong Jingda Electronics Co., LTD.) accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

ARCR, In accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: ARCR, In.

Address: 8900 E 52nd Place, Denver CO 80238

FRN: 0032040362

Contact Person: Charlie Glahe

Tel.: 720-470-8948 Email: cglahe@wini.com

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of Shenzhen Hong Jingda Electronics Co., LTD.	Signed on behalf of ARCR, In.
Shown Li	
Name: Shawn Li	Name: Charlie Glahe
Title: Manager	Title: President
Date: 2023-11-27	Date: 2023-11-27